Specifications are subject to change without notice (12.06.07) 1
Safety Modules
Product Description Ordering Key
Housing
Function
Auxiliary outputs
Safety outputs
Safety category
Power supply
Terminals
Start/Reset type
• Safety Category 4 according to EN 954-1
• Category 0 Emergency Stop (EN 60204-1)
• Input type: 2 NO
• 2 x 6 A NO safety outputs (NSO02D)
• 3 x 6 A NO safety outputs and 1 x 6 A NC auxiliary out-
put (NSO13D)
• Automatic / manual or monitored manual reset
• Single / double channel operations
• LED indication for outputs status and power supply ON
• Connection by fixed or detachable terminals
• For mounting on DIN-rail in accordance with DIN/EN
50 022
• 22.5 mm Euronorm housing
Type Selection
Auxiliary Safety Terminals Start/Reset type Supply: 24 VAC/DC
outputs outputs
2 NO Screw, fixed Automatic / Manual N SO 0 2 D B24 S A
2 NO Screw, fixed Monitored manual N SO 0 2 D B24 S C
2 NO Screw, detachable Automatic / Manual N SO 0 2 D B24 D A
2 NO Screw, detachable Monitored manual N SO 0 2 D B24 D C
1 NC 3 NO Screw, fixed Automatic / Manual N SO 1 3 D B24 S A
1 NC 3 NO Screw, fixed Monitored manual N SO 1 3 D B24 S C
1 NC 3 NO Screw, detachable Automatic / Manual N SO 1 3 D B24 D A
1 NC 3 NO Screw, detachable Monitored manual N SO 1 3 D B24 D C
Function 2 NO, voltage free
Input current
Terminals S11-S12 max 10 mA
Terminals S21-S22 max 10 mA
Safety Gate and Safety Magnetic Sensor
Types NSO02D, NSO13D
Input specifications
Safety outputs Category 4 (EN 954-1)
NSO02D 2 NO (13-14, 23-24)
NSO13D 3 NO (13-14, 23-24, 33-34)
Auxilary output
NSO13D 1 NC (41-42)
Rated insulation voltage 250 VAC (rms)
Contact ratings (AgSnO2) 2 µm Au
Safety outputs
Resistive loads AC1 6 A @ 230 VAC
DC12 6 A @ 24 VDC
Small inductive loads AC15 3 A @ 230 VAC
DC13 2.5 A @ 24 VDC
Auxiliary output 6A, 24 VAC/DC
External contact fuse